

### UNIVERSITY"UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN

## **Faculty of Economics**

# UNIVERSITETI"UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN

## Fakulteti Ekonomik

Rruga e Shkronjave str, No. 1, 20000 Prizren -Kosovo; Tel:+381 (0) 29-232 140; Homepage: www.uni-prizren.com

Dean

Prof.assoc dr. Halil Kukaj

Ref.no.01-972

Prizren, 27.12.2019

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 76, paragraph 1, indent 1.9, of the Statute of "Ukshin Hoti" University No. 04-V-621, dated May 30, 2013, and pursuant to Article 2 of the "Ukshin Hoti" University Regulation on the Establishment and the principles of functioning of the Industrial Advisory Board of the Academic Units of the University, it was decided on the establishment of the Industrial Advisory Board of the Faculty of Economics, whereby the Faculty of Economics teaching council, rendered the following;

#### **DECISION**

- I. On the Establishment of the Industrial Advisory Board of the Faculty of Economics at 'Ukshin Hoti' University of Prizren;
- II. The list of representatives of other companies and organizations, as well as IAB members of the Faculty of Economics, as follows:

#### THE LIST OF INDUSTRIAL ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS

No./ Name of Industrial Organization / Company / Sector

- ✓ Qendresa JANUZAJ "CITY HOTEL" LLC. & SWISS WINDOVS LLC, Chairman
- ✓ Arbon TËRSHNJAKU Factory "LIRI" Deputy Chairman,
- ✓ Zenel AHMETAJ, CFO- Directorate of Economy and Finance- MA Prizren,
- ✓ Xhafer KASTRATI- N.T.N. MIRI,
- ✓ Alajdin FUSHA- ABI center,
- ✓ Liman Asllani Business Club of Prizren,
- ✓ Halim HOTI- "Kosovo Tourism" LLC.
- ✓ Agim MORINA- Lori Shped,
- ✓ Mend Armend HYSENI Regional Chamber of Commerce,
- ✓ Fisnik HAZIRAJ- SOLID LLC
- ✓ Hasan BYTYQI- OK- LLC,
- ✓ Gani SALLAUKA- "Q.B.S" Suhareka,

- ✓ Ardiana BUNJAKU- SCAAK,
- ✓ Tasim SHASIVARI- SABA Agency SOFRA,
- ✓ Vedija ZEKOVSKI- T.C. "Sporting"
- ✓ Veli AHMETI- LUMA Commerce N.T.SH.
- ✓ Rim Approach TEJECI Chamber of Entrepreneurs and Craftsmen.

(Ex-officio members without voting rights);

- Prof. Assoc. Dr. Halil KUKAJ Dean of the Faculty of Economics,
- Prof. Assoc. Dr. Hamdi HOTI- Vice-Dean of the Faculty of Economics,
- Ma. Sc. Naser BUZHALA- Secretary of the Faculty of Economics.
- Mirgeta HOXHA- Student of the Faculty of Economics,
- Prof. Ass. Dr. Kushtrim BRAHA-FLSE.

III. The duties and responsibilities of the FE Industrial Advisory Board are based on the Regulation on establishing and operating principles of the Industrial Advisory Board of Academic Units of Ukshin HOTI" University of Prizren;

IV. The mandate of the Industrial Advisory Board of the Faculty of Economics is 2 (two) years, with the possibility of re-election for another term, based on the interest of the members and the contribution given to the AU.

V. The decision enters into force immediately.

The decision is sent to:  1. UHUP Management;  2. Faculty Gazza ill.	
<ul><li>2. Faculty Council;</li><li>3. Members to IAB;</li><li>4. Archives.</li></ul>	Chairman of the Council
Them ves.	
	·
	Prof Asoc Dr Halil Kuka